

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.7054 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.16462 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.7054 OF 2023

Shantamallayya Mahanandayya Swami and Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and Ors.Respondents

Senior Advocate Mr. S. S. Pakale, a/w Mr. Nilesh Desai a/w Ms. Padmaja Malgaonkar i/b S. H. Katkar for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ashok M. Misal for Respondent Nos. 5 to 6.

Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP for the State/Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 28th JANUARY, 2025

P.C. :-

1. Pursuant to the order of this Court dated 8th January, 2025 the Petitioners have entered their rejoinder affidavit from page No.298 onwards. The pleadings are completed. All the parties pray that this matter be taken up for final hearing at admission stage.

2. List this Writ Petition for a final hearing on **27th February, 2025**, to be called out after the fresh admissions board is over.

3. All office objections, if any, shall be removed on or before 13th February, 2025 failing which, the Writ Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court, on 14th February, 2025.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)