

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7054 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16462 OF 2023

Shantamallayya Mahanandayya Swami & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Santosh Devadhar, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Smt. P.J. Gavhane, AGP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE

&

GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, JJ.

DATE : 16th JULY, 2025

P.C. :-

The learned Advocate for the Petitioners has mentioned this matter at 11:00 a.m., which is at Serial No.153 on today's daily cause list. On his request, stand over to **30th July, 2025**, in the 'Urgent Admissions Category'.

(GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)